
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, August 27, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24011 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXA

24007 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24005 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

24004 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24001 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXA

20022 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20021 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20020 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20019 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20010 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20008 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20035 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20025 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20024 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20023 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20014 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20013 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20011 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXA

16013 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAXPA

16021 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16020 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16009 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16008 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16005 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16003 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16025 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16024 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16023 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16022 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16016 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16015 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16014 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12014 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Yoyo, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn OsmondAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12016 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXPB

12011 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAXPB

12010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8015 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXB

8014 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXB

8013 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8012 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXB

8011 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8009 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8018 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPB

8017 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8010 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs
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4004 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4007 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4006 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4002 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOA

20027 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaOA

16018 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOA

16028 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothOAP

16027 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12018 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgNAB

20029 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Dynah, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn CirinnaNAB

16031 Elf, Labrador Retriever, Barbara BurriNAP

16030 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

24004 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuirePJD

20021 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPJD

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20008 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPJD

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20025 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoePJDP

20013 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPJDP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16028 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothPJDP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPJD

12014 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishPJD

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJD

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

PJD

8009 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloPJD

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJA

24012 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJB

24007 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24005 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

24004 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24001 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs
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20001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJA

20022 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20021 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20020 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20019 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20010 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20008 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20035 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20025 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20024 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20023 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20014 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20013 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXJA

16018 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXJA

16021 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16020 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16008 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16005 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16028 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothAJPB

16025 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16024 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16023 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16022 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16016 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16015 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16014 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16013 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAJPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12014 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Yoyo, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn OsmondAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12016 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AJPB

12011 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAJPB

12010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXJA

8015 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

8014 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJB

8013 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8012 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXJB

8011 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8009 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8018 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8017 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8010 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4006 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4002 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

20027 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16029 Dynah, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn CirinnaOAJ

16026 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaOAJ

16027 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOAJ

12018 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 BB Gun, German Shorthaired Pointer, Joe MsciszNAJB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Elf, Labrador Retriever, Barbara BurriNAJP

16030 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


